at the spot 
for the recovery of sum of Rupees Thirty-six Million Two 
Hundred Ten Thousand Eighty-three and Cents Twenty only                               
(Rs. 36,210,083.20) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Thirty-one Million 
Eight Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 31,800,000.00) at the rate 
of Average Weight Prime + Lending Rate + One Decimal 
Five centum (AWPLR + 1.5% p.a.) per annum from 26th 
August 2025 to date of satisfaction of the total debt due 
upon the said Bond bearing No. 2156 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if

[...]

Four Hundred Forty-three and Cents Ninety-nine only                                                                                                                     
(Rs. 18,456,443.99) at the rate of Thirteen Decimal Five 
Naught per centum (13.50% p.a.) per annum and further 
interest on a sum of Rupees Sixteen Million One Hundred 
Ninety-eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-three and Cents 
Five only (Rs. 16,198,193.05) at the rate of Five decimal 
Eight Naught per centum (Rs. 5.80% p.a.) per annum from 
07th April, 2025 date of satisfaction of the total debt due 
upon the said Bond bearing No. 1336 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if